

44 Ridgeway North, Highlands Harare, Zimbabwe Telephone: +263 (24) 2886830-5

Email: info@zse.co.zw Website: www.zse.co.zw

## **CONDOLENCE MESSAGE**

## Dr Charles Zinyemba



(1962-2022)

The Board, Management and Staff of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited ("ZSE") wish to convey their heartfelt condolences to the Zinyemba Family and Hwange Colliery Company Limited on the untimely passing of Dr Charles Zinyemba.

Dr Charles Zinyemba was a respected and dedicated executive who worked tirelessly over the years to revive and turnaround Hwange Colliery Company and at the time of his untimely passing was the Managing Director of Hwange Colliery Company.

We are deeply saddened by his untimely departure and our thoughts and prayers are with the Zinyemba family and his colleagues at Hwange Colliery Company during this difficult time. May his soul rest in eternal peace.

For and behalf of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited

Justin Bgoni

**Chief Executive Officer** 

Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited

Date of Issue: 12 May 2022